14.In  case  of  any  dispute  that  may  arise  in  connection  with  the  work  order  issued,  all  legal
proceedings shall be instituted in the Court within whose jurisdiction the Registrar voluntarily
resides.

15. The contractor  shall  pay,  a tender document fee of   1,770/-  (Rupees  one thousand seven₹ 1,770/- (Rupees one thousand seven
hundred and seventy only) and Earnest Money Deposit of  8,000/- (Rupees eight thousand₹ 1,770/- (Rupees one thousand seven
only).The cost of tender form once paid for this tender is not refundable even if the tender is
cancelled at any stage or the tenderer fails to upload his tender.